
2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

This year’s Fat Salmon was contested at two distances, 3 miles and 1 mile, each with a wetsuit and no-

wetsuit division. Overall results and results by age group are listed for each race, Use the links below to 

navigate to the results you want to see. 

One Mile No wetsuit Overall One Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group 
Three Mile No Wetsuit Overall Three Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group 
One Mile Wetsuit Overall One Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 
Three Mile wetsuit Overall Three Mile Wetsuit by Age Group 

 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Ron Belleza 33 Everett, WA 504 M 0:28:39 

2 Joseph Lang 45 Seattle, WA 544 M 0:28:44 

3 Guillermo Romano 18 Redmond, WA 569 M 0:29:07 

4 Tim Floyd 35 Magnolia, TX 525 M 0:29:12 

5 Lars Durban 51 Snohomish, WA 518 M 0:29:24 

6 Stephen Polucha 26 Seattle, WA 565 M 0:29:43 

7 Miles Lippold 24 Seattle, WA 548 M 0:29:49 

8 Allison Demeritt 32 Seattle, WA 515 F 0:30:21 

9 Leo Espinosa 48 Seattle, WA 522 M 0:30:36 

10 Nick Wiesnet 19 Burton, WA 575 M 0:30:41 

11 Kathleen Hall 21 Seattle, WA 531 F 0:30:56 

12 Thomas Farrell 48 Seattle, WA 523 M 0:31:33 

13 Elizabeth Lucco 41 Bellevue, WA 550 F 0:32:31 

14 Jonathan Leuchs 31 Seattle, WA 546 M 0:33:07 

15 Damien Alvarado 30 Seattle, WA 502 M 0:33:24 

16 Will Hansen 25 Seattle, WA 581 M 0:34:05 

17 Jake Bartholomy 35 Seattle, WA 503 M 0:34:38 

18 Caroline Brown 51 Seattle, WA 510 F 0:35:01 

19 Paul Verner 53 Seattle, WA 573 M 0:35:14 

20 Emma Coulson 23 Kirkland, WA 513 F 0:35:50 

21 Raymond Endres 39 Seattle, WA 520 M 0:35:54 

22 Karen Boehmer 39 Seattle, WA 505 F 0:36:27 

23 Haze Jentz 35 Sammamish, WA 538 F 0:36:59 

24 Adele Botha 28 Seattle, WA 507 F 0:37:04 

25 Dominique Wilmore 28 Carnation, WA 577 F 0:37:24 

26 Nicki Affolter 18 Vashon, WA 501 F 0:37:37 

27 Kim Knudsen 29 Monroe, WA 543 F 0:37:47 

28 Melissa Marszalek 30 Seattle, WA 553 F 0:38:17 

29 Robin Hall 53 Seattle, WA 532 F 0:38:20 

30 Paul Broderick 40 Seattle, WA 509 M 0:38:26 

31 Jennifer McManus 39 Gig Harbor, WA 557 F 0:39:09 

32 Jessica Forsgren 33 Sammamish, WA 526 F 0:39:13 
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July 19, 2008 

1 Mile No Wetsuit Overall     

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

33 Dan Fenton 53 Seattle, WA 524 M 0:39:38 

34 Doug McCrary 45 Seattle, WA 555 M 0:40:07 

35 Rocky Ursino 39 Bellevue, WA 578 M 0:40:12 

36 Jeffrey Edwards 39 Seattle, WA 519 M 0:40:19 

37 Donnie North 42 Lake Forest Park, WA 563 F 0:40:30 

38 Te Mullane 40 Seattle, WA 562 M 0:41:09 

39 Judy Williams 60 Normandy Park, WA 576 F 0:41:43 

40 Clydia Cuykendall 59 Olympia, WA 514 F 0:41:51 

41 Lori Tillman 29 Seattle, WA 572 F 0:42:13 

42 Peter Tang 39 Arlington, WA 571 M 0:42:35 

43 Catherine Johnson 31 Seattle, WA 539 F 0:43:17 

44 Mary Prieve 39 Lake Forest Park, WA 567 F 0:45:06 

45 John Broderick 39 New York, NY 508 M 0:45:17 

46 Carolyn Hutter 36 Seattle, WA 535 F 0:45:25 

47 Arni Litt 62 Seattle, WA 549 F 0:45:54 

48 Eric Halsne 44 Mill Creek, WA 533 M 0:45:57 

49 Sally Ann Smith 60 Port Orchard, WA 570 F 0:46:08 

50 Jill Lasersohn Nuss 50 Federal Way, WA 545 F 0:47:01 

51 Vanessa Christensen 26 Seattle, WA 512 F 0:47:42 

52 Jeanne Ensign 61 Seattle, WA 521 F 0:48:00 

53 Holly Bork 31 Kent, WA 506 F 0:48:20 

54 Todd Mitchell 49 Seattle, WA 560 M 0:48:35 

55 Dale Walker 54 Port Orchrad, WA 574 F 0:50:14 

56 Rick Bush 35 Manchester, WA 511 M 0:50:38 

57 Kathy Morris 53 Tumwater, WA 561 F 0:51:00 

58 Linda Jakiel 45 Seattle, WA 537 F 0:51:25 

59 Cathy Thompson 43 Seattle, WA 579 F 0:51:42 

60 Francesca Merlini 34 Seattle, WA 559 F 0:53:19 

61 Nancy McFadden 42 Seattle, WA 556 F 0:53:31 

62 Andrew Gombossy 20 Monroe, WA 529 M 0:54:42 

63 Rebecca Pompon 36 Seattle, WA 566 F 0:54:44 

64 Kirby Drawbaugh 70 Renton, WA 517 M 0:56:16 

65 James Jones 59 Everett, WA 541 M 0:56:33 

66 Jordana Huchital 44 Serattle, WA 534 F 0:56:50 

67 Hamber Pablo 22 Monroe, WA 564 M 0:58:59 

68 Jeff Vileta 42 Bothell, WA 580 M 1:02:38 

69 Lori Graham 31 Seattle, WA 530 F 1:05:19 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Kathleen Hall Seattle, WA 21 531 0:30:56 

2 Emma Coulson Kirkland, WA 23 513 0:35:50 

3 Nicki Affolter Vashon, WA 18 501 0:37:37 

F25-29 1 Adele Botha Seattle, WA 28 507 0:37:04 

2 Dominique Wilmore Carnation, WA 28 577 0:37:24 

3 Kim Knudsen Monroe, WA 29 543 0:37:47 

4 Lori Tillman Seattle, WA 29 572 0:42:13 

5 Vanessa Christensen Seattle, WA 26 512 0:47:42 

F30-34 1 Allison Demeritt Seattle, WA 32 515 0:30:21 

2 Melissa Marszalek Seattle, WA 30 553 0:38:17 

3 Jessica Forsgren Sammamish, WA 33 526 0:39:13 

4 Catherine Johnson Seattle, WA 31 539 0:43:17 

5 Holly Bork Kent, WA 31 506 0:48:20 

6 Francesca Merlini Seattle, WA 34 559 0:53:19 

7 Lori Graham Seattle, WA 31 530 1:05:19 

F35-39 1 Karen Boehmer Seattle, WA 39 505 0:36:27 

2 Haze Jentz Sammamish, WA 35 538 0:36:59 

3 Jennifer McManus Gig Harbor, WA 39 557 0:39:09 

4 Mary Prieve Lake Forest Park, WA 39 567 0:45:06 

5 Carolyn Hutter Seattle, WA 36 535 0:45:25 

6 Rebecca Pompon Seattle, WA 36 566 0:54:44 

F40-44 1 Elizabeth Lucco Bellevue, WA 41 550 0:32:31 

2 Donnie North Lake Forest Park, WA 42 563 0:40:30 

3 Cathy Thompson Seattle, WA 43 579 0:51:42 

4 Nancy McFadden Seattle, WA 42 556 0:53:31 

5 Jordana Huchital Serattle, WA 44 534 0:56:50 

F45-49 1 Linda Jakiel Seattle, WA 45 537 0:51:25 

F50-54 1 Caroline Brown Seattle, WA 51 510 0:35:01 

2 Robin Hall Seattle, WA 53 532 0:38:20 

3 Jill Lasersohn Nuss Federal Way, WA 50 545 0:47:01 

4 Dale Walker Port Orchrad, WA 54 574 0:50:14 

5 Kathy Morris Tumwater, WA 53 561 0:51:00 

F55-59 1 Clydia Cuykendall Olympia, WA 59 514 0:41:51 

F60-64 1 Judy Williams Normandy Park, WA 60 576 0:41:43 

2 Arni Litt Seattle, WA 62 549 0:45:54 

3 Sally Ann Smith Port Orchard, WA 60 570 0:46:08 

4 Jeanne Ensign Seattle, WA 61 521 0:48:00 

M18-24 1 Guillermo Romano Redmond, WA 18 569 0:29:07 

2 Miles Lippold Seattle, WA 24 548 0:29:49 
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1 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M18-24 3 Nick Wiesnet Burton, WA 19 575 0:30:41 

4 Andrew Gombossy Monroe, WA 20 529 0:54:42 

5 Hamber Pablo Monroe, WA 22 564 0:58:59 

M25-29 1 Stephen Polucha Seattle, WA 26 565 0:29:43 

2 Will Hansen Seattle, WA 25 581 0:34:05 

M30-34 1 Ron Belleza Everett, WA 33 504 0:28:39 

2 Jonathan Leuchs Seattle, WA 31 546 0:33:07 

3 Damien Alvarado Seattle, WA 30 502 0:33:24 

M35-39 1 Tim Floyd Magnolia, TX 35 525 0:29:12 

2 Jake Bartholomy Seattle, WA 35 503 0:34:38 

3 Raymond Endres Seattle, WA 39 520 0:35:54 

4 Rocky Ursino Bellevue, WA 39 578 0:40:12 

5 Jeffrey Edwards Seattle, WA 39 519 0:40:19 

6 Peter Tang Arlington, WA 39 571 0:42:35 

7 John Broderick New York, NY 39 508 0:45:17 

8 Rick Bush Manchester, WA 35 511 0:50:38 

M40-44 1 Paul Broderick Seattle, WA 40 509 0:38:26 

2 Te Mullane Seattle, WA 40 562 0:41:09 

3 Eric Halsne Mill Creek, WA 44 533 0:45:57 

4 Jeff Vileta Bothell, WA 42 580 1:02:38 

M45-49 1 Joseph Lang Seattle, WA 45 544 0:28:44 

2 Leo Espinosa Seattle, WA 48 522 0:30:36 

3 Thomas Farrell Seattle, WA 48 523 0:31:33 

4 Doug McCrary Seattle, WA 45 555 0:40:07 

5 Todd Mitchell Seattle, WA 49 560 0:48:35 

M50-54 1 Lars Durban Snohomish, WA 51 518 0:29:24 

2 Paul Verner Seattle, WA 53 573 0:35:14 

3 Dan Fenton Seattle, WA 53 524 0:39:38 

M55-59 1 James Jones Everett, WA 59 541 0:56:33 

M70-74 1 Kirby Drawbaugh Renton, WA 70 517 0:56:16 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Roy Berg 39 Seattle, WA 4 M 1:13:50 

2 David Kays 40 Bellevue, WA 33 M 1:14:43 

3 Larry Krauser 55 Spokane, WA 34 M 1:15:32 

4 Peter Larsen 21 Federal Way, WA 35 M 1:15:42 

5 Alan Bell 58 Redmond, WA 1 M 1:16:18 

6 Alexander Beyer 20 Normandy Park, WA 5 M 1:16:41 

7 Kirk Nelson 38 Seattle, WA 43 M 1:16:45 

8 Bryn Mooney 22 Bellevue, WA 41 F 1:16:46 

9 Colleen Philipps 32 Seattle, WA 47 F 1:16:54 

10 Melissa Chamberlin 27 Seattle, WA 11 F 1:17:57 

11 Paul Skoglund 40 Belleuve, WA 57 M 1:19:07 

12 Rod Craig 47 North Vancouver, BC 15 M 1:19:10 

13 Thomas Grandine 49 Issaquah, WA 26 M 1:19:58 

14 Allison Cox 24 Bellevue, WA 14 F 1:20:55 

15 Scott Whelan 37 Mercer Island, WA 65 M 1:21:03 

16 Steve Ruiter 43 Seattle, WA 51 M 1:23:23 

17 Lisa Broadfield 29 Bremerton, WA 6 F 1:23:29 

18 Kainoa Pauole-Roth 42 Seattle, WA 45 F 1:24:24 

19 Fred Ingham 41 Seattle, WA 30 M 1:24:29 

20 Michael Meyer 42 Seattle, WA 39 M 1:24:58 

21 Zena Courtney 48 Tacoma, WA 13 F 1:25:00 

22 Tom Broderick 41 Manhasset, NY 7 M 1:27:51 

23 Hallie Truswell 45 Seattle, WA 60 F 1:28:10 

24 Emilie Ellis 33 Bellevue, WA 21 F 1:30:57 

25 Vicki Moorman 25 Bellingham, WA 42 F 1:31:19 

26 Matt Smith 31 Denver, CO 58 M 1:31:21 

27 Geraldine Vander Haegen 41 Olympia, WA 61 F 1:31:55 

28 Andy Miller 54 Kennewick, WA 40 M 1:32:25 

29 John De Wit 55 Clinton, WA 18 M 1:32:33 

30 Mary Lippold 52 Seattle, WA 36 F 1:34:09 

31 Mike Grimm 39 Seatttle, WA 28 M 1:34:10 

32 Katie Shea 28 Redmond, WA 56 F 1:34:42 

33 Jackie Raetz 34 Seattle, WA 48 F 1:34:44 

34 James Goins 45 North Curl Curl, NSw 25 M 1:35:09 

35 Erika Walker 30 Seattle, WA 63 F 1:35:34 

36 Gordon Dowler 36 Bothell, WA 20 M 1:36:04 

37 Tracy Maschman Morrisse 33 Seattle, WA 37 F 1:36:31 

38 Sheri Sawyer 44 Olympia, WA 52 F 1:36:37 

39 James Devere 36 Richland, WA 19 M 1:37:28 

40 Neal Freeland 38 Seattle, WA 24 M 1:37:31 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

41 Brian Carlton 58 Bothell, WA 9 M 1:37:48 

42 Dawn Jaeger 52 Bothell, WA 31 F 1:39:24 

43 Adam Shapiro 43 Seattle, WA 55 M 1:39:37 

44 Linda Snyder 50 Yakima, WA 59 F 1:39:44 

45 Steve Peterson 61 Poulsbo, WA 46 M 1:39:56 

46 Dan Gregory 57 Langley, WA 27 M 1:42:00 

47 Kathleen Kamikawa 19 Bellevue, WA 32 F 1:42:03 

48 Kimberley Whitsitt 26 Seattle, WA 66 F 1:45:24 

49 Mike Reilly 50 Mukilteo, WA 50 M 1:45:36 

50 Michael McColly 62 Mukilteo, WA 38 M 1:46:55 

51 Cathy Cooley 50 Edmonds, WA 12 F 1:46:55 

52 M Bender 48 Seattle, WA 3 M 1:48:36 

53 Leonore Faulds 34 Seattle, WA 22 F 1:51:43 

54 P Oakley 46 Langley, WA 44 M 1:53:06 

55 Rita Belserene 57 Bainbridge Island, WA 2 F 1:53:59 

56 David Cuthbert 34 Bainbridge Island, WA 16 M 2:00:17 

57 Bernardica Sculac Stern 28 Seattle, WA 54 F 2:01:21 

58 Paul Schlosser 49 Lake Forest Park, WA 53 M 2:06:39 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

P;ace Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Bryn Mooney Bellevue, WA 22 41 1:16:46 

2 Allison Cox Bellevue, WA 24 14 1:20:55 

3 Kathleen Kamikawa Bellevue, WA 19 32 1:42:03 

F25-29 1 Melissa Chamberlin Seattle, WA 27 11 1:17:57 

2 Lisa Broadfield Bremerton, WA 29 6 1:23:29 

3 Vicki Moorman Bellingham, WA 25 42 1:31:19 

4 Katie Shea Redmond, WA 28 56 1:34:42 

5 Kimberley Whitsitt Seattle, WA 26 66 1:45:24 

6 Bernardica Sculac Stern Seattle, WA 28 54 2:01:21 

F30-34 1 Colleen Philipps Seattle, WA 32 47 1:16:54 

2 Emilie Ellis Bellevue, WA 33 21 1:30:57 

3 Jackie Raetz Seattle, WA 34 48 1:34:44 

4 Erika Walker Seattle, WA 30 63 1:35:34 

5 Tracy Maschman Morrisse Seattle, WA 33 37 1:36:31 

6 Leonore Faulds Seattle, WA 34 22 1:51:43 

F40-44 1 Kainoa Pauole-Roth Seattle, WA 42 45 1:24:24 

2 Geraldine Vander Haegen Olympia, WA 41 61 1:31:55 

3 Sheri Sawyer Olympia, WA 44 52 1:36:37 

F45-49 1 Zena Courtney Tacoma, WA 48 13 1:25:00 

2 Hallie Truswell Seattle, WA 45 60 1:28:10 

F50-54 1 Mary Lippold Seattle, WA 52 36 1:34:09 

2 Dawn Jaeger Bothell, WA 52 31 1:39:24 

3 Linda Snyder Yakima, WA 50 59 1:39:44 

4 Cathy Cooley Edmonds, WA 50 12 1:46:55 

F55-59 1 Rita Belserene Bainbridge Island, WA 57 2 1:53:59 

M18-24 1 Peter Larsen Federal Way, WA 21 35 1:15:42 

2 Alexander Beyer Normandy Park, WA 20 5 1:16:41 

M30-34 1 Matt Smith Denver, CO 31 58 1:31:21 

2 David Cuthbert Bainbridge Island, WA 34 16 2:00:17 

M35-39 1 Roy Berg Seattle, WA 39 4 1:13:50 

2 Kirk Nelson Seattle, WA 38 43 1:16:45 

3 Scott Whelan Mercer Island, WA 37 65 1:21:03 

4 Mike Grimm Seatttle, WA 39 28 1:34:10 

5 Gordon Dowler Bothell, WA 36 20 1:36:04 

6 James Devere Richland, WA 36 19 1:37:28 

7 Neal Freeland Seattle, WA 38 24 1:37:31 

M40-44 1 David Kays Bellevue, WA 40 33 1:14:43 

2 Paul Skoglund Belleuve, WA 40 57 1:19:07 

3 Steve Ruiter Seattle, WA 43 51 1:23:23 
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3 Mile No Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

P;ace Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M40-44 4 Fred Ingham Seattle, WA 41 30 1:24:29 

5 Michael Meyer Seattle, WA 42 39 1:24:58 

6 Tom Broderick Manhasset, NY 41 7 1:27:51 

7 Adam Shapiro Seattle, WA 43 55 1:39:37 

M45-49 1 Rod Craig North Vancouver, BC 47 15 1:19:10 

2 Thomas Grandine Issaquah, WA 49 26 1:19:58 

3 James Goins North Curl Curl, NSw 45 25 1:35:09 

4 M Bender Seattle, WA 48 3 1:48:36 

5 P Oakley Langley, WA 46 44 1:53:06 

6 Paul Schlosser Lake Forest Park, WA 49 53 2:06:39 

M50-54 1 Andy Miller Kennewick, WA 54 40 1:32:25 

2 Mike Reilly Mukilteo, WA 50 50 1:45:36 

M55-59 1 Larry Krauser Spokane, WA 55 34 1:15:32 

2 Alan Bell Redmond, WA 58 1 1:16:18 

3 John De Wit Clinton, WA 55 18 1:32:33 

4 Brian Carlton Bothell, WA 58 9 1:37:48 

5 Dan Gregory Langley, WA 57 27 1:42:00 

M60-64 1 Steve Peterson Poulsbo, WA 61 46 1:39:56 

2 Michael McColly Mukilteo, WA 62 38 1:46:55 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 David Thomson 48 Seattle, WA 780 M 0:24:44 

2 Sarah Hoisington 40 Bellevue, WA 729 F 0:27:37 

3 Barton Daniel 50 Seattle, WA 720 M 0:28:12 

4 David Margrave 37 Bellevue, WA 745 M 0:29:03 

5 Douglas Macke 54 Monroe, WA 743 M 0:29:44 

6 Jim Lasersohn 43 Seattle, WA 740 M 0:29:50 

7 Jason Nadal 34 Seattle, WA 757 M 0:29:53 

8 Peter Berner-Hays 52 Seattle, WA 701 M 0:30:00 

9 Eric Kelley 30 Seattle, WA 737 M 0:30:18 

10 Nancy Hopper 38 Edmonds, WA 730 F 0:30:25 

11 Radu Ivan 44 Seattle, WA 733 M 0:30:49 

12 Michael Jones 48 Seattle, WA 790 M 0:31:02 

13 Megan Wolfe 27 Seattle, WA 785 F 0:31:41 

14 Karin Robinson 44 Bainbridge Island, WA 764 F 0:31:48 

15 Bruce Boytler 50 Auburn, WA 705 M 0:32:09 

16 Haile Chesnut Iv 42 Seattle, WA 715 M 0:32:15 

17 Dan Rogers 31 Redmond, WA 766 M 0:32:24 

18 Rebecca Corson 24 Seattle, WA 719 F 0:33:32 

19 Mike Murphy 48 Federal Way, WA 756 M 0:33:48 

20 Mark Harrast 38 Seattle, WA 788 M 0:34:08 

21 Brandon Seaton 28 Seattle, WA 772 M 0:34:09 

22 Stephen Fisher 33 Bainbridge Island, WA 726 M 0:34:27 

23 Tom Ryan 43 Redmond, WA 768 M 0:34:30 

24 Jennifer Mesler 38 Kent, WA 752 F 0:34:33 

25 Margaret Diddams 46 Shoreline, WA 722 F 0:34:37 

26 Eric Peterson 45 Redmond, WA 761 M 0:35:20 

27 John McAlpine 51 Seattle, WA 747 M 0:36:58 

28 Judi McAlpine 42 Seattle, WA 748 F 0:36:58 

29 Karen Buttram 51 Seattle, WA 712 F 0:37:01 

30 Eric Schoen 44 Seattle, WA 770 M 0:37:52 

31 Sheila McCue 56 Langley, WA 750 F 0:38:27 

32 Jami Burke 41 Vashon, WA 711 F 0:38:27 

33 Betsy Garfunkel 42 Bainbridge Island, WA 727 F 0:38:29 

34 Susan Townsend 41 Poulsbo, WA 781 F 0:38:32 

35 David Stewart 52 Seattle, WA 778 M 0:38:58 

36 Aaron Rubenson 33 Seattle, WA 767 M 0:39:25 

37 Blake Cahill 37 Sammamish, WA 714 M 0:39:31 

38 Jean Fankhauser 54 Clinton, WA 724 M 0:39:37 

39 Dona Williams 54 Port Orchard, WA 784 F 0:39:46 

40 Susie Main 50 Bothell, WA 744 F 0:39:47 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

41 Bill Sepeda 36 Seattle, WA 773 M 0:39:56 

42 Karly Wade 26 Seattle, WA 782 F 0:40:11 

43 Bryan Jaffe 36 Seattle, WA 734 M 0:40:12 

44 Jan Fick 52 Bainbridge Island, WA 725 F 0:40:13 

45 Reed Sillers 37 Seattle, WA 774 M 0:40:22 

46 Krista Loercher 38 Seattle, WA 741 F 0:40:35 

47 Molly Smith 28 Denver, CO 776 F 0:41:11 

48 Greg Bradley 44 Seattle, WA 706 M 0:41:32 

49 Jennifer Newman 37 Seattle, WA 758 F 0:41:42 

50 Jennie Bowen 38 Seattle, WA 704 F 0:42:02 

51 Gisela Paz 43 Seattle, WA 760 F 0:42:06 

52 Edward Bullock 50 Issaquah, WA 709 M 0:42:17 

53 Martina Widmann 30 Seattle, WA 783 F 0:43:00 

54 Jan Ringo 55 Bainbridge Island, WA 763 F 0:43:06 

55 Michelle Koenen 36 Port Orchard, WA 738 F 0:43:07 

56 Megan Scudder 41 Langley, WA 771 F 0:43:09 

57 Jodi Morrison 40 Seattle, WA 753 F 0:43:12 

58 James Davison 64 Woodinville, WA 721 M 0:43:29 

59 Mark Muller 37 Seattle, WA 755 M 0:43:35 

60 Patricia Buchanan 58 Langley, WA 707 F 0:44:03 

61 Scott Bonney 52 Burton, WA 703 M 0:44:38 

62 Saul Stenbak 34 Seattle, WA 777 M 0:44:45 

63 Lynne Sandilands 36 Renton, WA 769 F 0:45:44 

64 Joann Johnson 59 Bellingham, WA 735 F 0:45:52 

65 Kari Roe 38 Seattle, WA 765 F 0:45:59 

66 Lisa Christen 49 Poulsbo, WA 716 F 0:46:02 

67 Linda Irvine 43 Langley, WA 732 F 0:46:44 

68 Lynne Cadigan 51 Burton, WA 713 F 0:47:34 

69 Brian McCleary 44 Langley, WA 749 M 0:47:37 

70 Alisa Blitz-Seibert 44 Silverdale, WA 702 F 0:47:39 

71 Karyn Johnson 39 Seattle, WA 736 F 0:47:41 

72 Garick Mattson 31 Seattle, WA 746 M 0:48:23 

73 Phillip Burger 48 Bainbridge Island, WA 710 M 0:48:26 

74 Julie Buktenica 51 Langley, WA 708 F 0:48:51 

75 Cathy Yu 34 Seattle, WA 786 F 0:48:57 

76 Paul Glezen 47 Seattle, WA 728 M 0:49:00 

77 Wanda Christensen 51 Ferndale, WA 717 F 0:51:31 

78 Jeff McGowan 33 Woodinville, WA 751 M 0:52:27 

79 Christine Denis 34 Seattle, WA 789 F 0:52:46 

80 Lynne Zeller 56 Issaquah, WA 787 F 0:52:49 
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1 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

81 Sarah Dods 36 Seattle, WA 723 F 0:53:11 

82 Laura Humpf 28 Seattle, WA 731 F 0:53:41 

83 Jennifer Mount 41 Kirkland, WA 754 F 0:55:38 

84 Mary O'Brien 54 Sammamish, WA 759 F 0:57:30 

85 Mary Pigott 57 Sammamish, WA 762 F 0:57:31 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F18-24 1 Rebecca Corson Seattle, WA 24 719 0:33:32 

F25-29 1 Megan Wolfe Seattle, WA 27 785 0:31:41 

2 Karly Wade Seattle, WA 26 782 0:40:11 

3 Molly Smith Denver, CO 28 776 0:41:11 

4 Laura Humpf Seattle, WA 28 731 0:53:41 

F30-34 1 Martina Widmann Seattle, WA 30 783 0:43:00 

2 Cathy Yu Seattle, WA 34 786 0:48:57 

3 Christine Denis Seattle, WA 34 789 0:52:46 

F35-39 1 Nancy Hopper Edmonds, WA 38 730 0:30:25 

2 Jennifer Mesler Kent, WA 38 752 0:34:33 

3 Krista Loercher Seattle, WA 38 741 0:40:35 

4 Jennifer Newman Seattle, WA 37 758 0:41:42 

5 Jennie Bowen Seattle, WA 38 704 0:42:02 

6 Michelle Koenen Port Orchard, WA 36 738 0:43:07 

7 Lynne Sandilands Renton, WA 36 769 0:45:44 

8 Kari Roe Seattle, WA 38 765 0:45:59 

9 Karyn Johnson Seattle, WA 39 736 0:47:41 

10 Sarah Dods Seattle, WA 36 723 0:53:11 

F40-44 1 Sarah Hoisington Bellevue, WA 40 729 0:27:37 

2 Karin Robinson Bainbridge Island, WA 44 764 0:31:48 

3 Judi McAlpine Seattle, WA 42 748 0:36:58 

4 Jami Burke Vashon, WA 41 711 0:38:27 

5 Betsy Garfunkel Bainbridge Island, WA 42 727 0:38:29 

6 Susan Townsend Poulsbo, WA 41 781 0:38:32 

7 Gisela Paz Seattle, WA 43 760 0:42:06 

8 Megan Scudder Langley, WA 41 771 0:43:09 

9 Jodi Morrison Seattle, WA 40 753 0:43:12 

10 Linda Irvine Langley, WA 43 732 0:46:44 

11 Alisa Blitz-Seibert Silverdale, WA 44 702 0:47:39 

12 Jennifer Mount Kirkland, WA 41 754 0:55:38 

F45-49 1 Margaret Diddams Shoreline, WA 46 722 0:34:37 

2 Lisa Christen Poulsbo, WA 49 716 0:46:02 

F50-54 1 Karen Buttram Seattle, WA 51 712 0:37:01 

2 Dona Williams Port Orchard, WA 54 784 0:39:46 

3 Susie Main Bothell, WA 50 744 0:39:47 

4 Jan Fick Bainbridge Island, WA 52 725 0:40:13 

5 Lynne Cadigan Burton, WA 51 713 0:47:34 
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1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F50-54 6 Julie Buktenica Langley, WA 51 708 0:48:51 

7 Wanda Christensen Ferndale, WA 51 717 0:51:31 

8 Mary O'Brien Sammamish, WA 54 759 0:57:30 

F55-59 1 Sheila McCue Langley, WA 56 750 0:38:27 

2 Jan Ringo Bainbridge Island, WA 55 763 0:43:06 

3 Patricia Buchanan Langley, WA 58 707 0:44:03 

4 Joann Johnson Bellingham, WA 59 735 0:45:52 

5 Lynne Zeller Issaquah, WA 56 787 0:52:49 

6 Mary Pigott Sammamish, WA 57 762 0:57:31 

M25-29 1 Brandon Seaton Seattle, WA 28 772 0:34:09 

M30-34 1 Jason Nadal Seattle, WA 34 757 0:29:53 

2 Eric Kelley Seattle, WA 30 737 0:30:18 

3 Dan Rogers Redmond, WA 31 766 0:32:24 

4 Stephen Fisher Bainbridge Island, WA 33 726 0:34:27 

5 Aaron Rubenson Seattle, WA 33 767 0:39:25 

6 Saul Stenbak Seattle, WA 34 777 0:44:45 

7 Garick Mattson Seattle, WA 31 746 0:48:23 

8 Jeff McGowan Woodinville, WA 33 751 0:52:27 

M35-39 1 David Margrave Bellevue, WA 37 745 0:29:03 

2 Mark Harrast Seattle, WA 38 788 0:34:08 

3 Blake Cahill Sammamish, WA 37 714 0:39:31 

4 Bill Sepeda Seattle, WA 36 773 0:39:56 

5 Bryan Jaffe Seattle, WA 36 734 0:40:12 

6 Reed Sillers Seattle, WA 37 774 0:40:22 

7 Mark Muller Seattle, WA 37 755 0:43:35 

M40-44 1 Jim Lasersohn Seattle, WA 43 740 0:29:50 

2 Radu Ivan Seattle, WA 44 733 0:30:49 

3 Haile Chesnut Iv Seattle, WA 42 715 0:32:15 

4 Tom Ryan Redmond, WA 43 768 0:34:30 

5 Eric Schoen Seattle, WA 44 770 0:37:52 

6 Greg Bradley Seattle, WA 44 706 0:41:32 

7 Brian McCleary Langley, WA 44 749 0:47:37 

M45-49 1 David Thomson Seattle, WA 48 780 0:24:44 

2 Michael Jones Seattle, WA 48 790 0:31:02 

3 Mike Murphy Federal Way, WA 48 756 0:33:48 

4 Eric Peterson Redmond, WA 45 761 0:35:20 

5 Phillip Burger Bainbridge Island, WA 48 710 0:48:26 

6 Paul Glezen Seattle, WA 47 728 0:49:00 

  



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

1 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     
Age 

Group Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M50-54 1 Barton Daniel Seattle, WA 50 720 0:28:12 

2 Douglas Macke Monroe, WA 54 743 0:29:44 

3 Peter Berner-Hays Seattle, WA 52 701 0:30:00 

4 Bruce Boytler Auburn, WA 50 705 0:32:09 

5 John McAlpine Seattle, WA 51 747 0:36:58 

6 David Stewart Seattle, WA 52 778 0:38:58 

7 Jean Fankhauser Clinton, WA 54 724 0:39:37 

8 Edward Bullock Issaquah, WA 50 709 0:42:17 

9 Scott Bonney Burton, WA 52 703 0:44:38 

M60-64 1 James Davison Woodinville, WA 64 721 0:43:29 

 

  



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

1 Greg Jablonski 41 Portland, OR 237 M 1:08:30 

2 Greg Wolfe 23 Seattle, WA 302 M 1:10:13 

3 Brad Williams 50 Kent, WA 298 M 1:10:59 

4 Jim Wolfe 25 Seattle, WA 303 M 1:11:11 

5 Susanne Simpson 48 Spokane, WA 282 F 1:13:56 

6 William Penn 56 Olympia, WA 269 M 1:16:02 

7 Rich Seibert 44 Silverdale, WA 280 M 1:16:53 

8 Laura Springer 26 Honolulu, HI 284 F 1:16:57 

9 John Williams 40 Auburn, WA 299 M 1:17:48 

10 Rob Dunlop 41 Seattle, WA 220 M 1:18:23 

11 Warren Wild 44 Albuquerque, NM 297 M 1:18:25 

12 Steve Underbrink 40 Carnation, WA 291 M 1:19:04 

13 Jay Burnham 40 Auburn, WA 208 M 1:19:11 

14 Pat McChesney 58 Spokane, WA 257 M 1:19:46 

15 Markus Van Achte 48 Kirkland, WA 292 M 1:20:23 

16 Megan Lassen 37 Portland, OR 252 F 1:22:36 

17 Patty Swedberg 43 Kent, WA 287 F 1:23:05 

18 George Ramsdell 43 Snohomish, WA 271 M 1:23:08 

19 Jennifer Lewis 32 Seattle, WA 255 F 1:23:11 

20 Matthew Woare 33 Seattle, WA 301 M 1:24:41 

21 Orlando Boleda 53 Bainbridge Island, WA 202 M 1:24:44 

22 David Folweiler 44 Seattle, WA 224 M 1:26:27 

23 Katie Vandenberg 29 Olympia, WA 293 F 1:27:13 

24 Meghan Kroll 33 Seattle, WA 247 F 1:27:27 

25 Rebecca Steiner 43 Kirkland, WA 285 F 1:27:28 

26 James Kohnke 46 Bremerton, WA 246 M 1:27:44 

27 Howard Jess 56 Mercer Island, WA 240 M 1:27:49 

28 Mark Budos 37 Bellevue, WA 206 M 1:28:59 

29 Steve Lahaie 45 Poulsbo, WA 250 M 1:29:46 

30 Melissa Kirmayer 41 Seattle, WA 245 F 1:29:50 

31 Thomas Schulz 37 Olympia, WA 278 M 1:29:54 

32 Tatyana Mishel 44 Seattle, WA 260 F 1:29:59 

33 Julie Ness 34 Seattle, WA 264 F 1:30:13 

34 Gary Kamikawa 30 Bothell, WA 242 M 1:30:22 

35 Thomas Brogan 49 Seattle, WA 204 M 1:30:28 

36 Philip Pearl 50 Flagstaff, AZ 268 M 1:30:45 

37 Eric Westendorf 38 Kirkland, WA 295 M 1:30:58 

38 Ryan Hill 28 Seattle, WA 235 M 1:30:59 

39 Lauren Lochner 29 Seattle, WA 256 F 1:32:10 

40 Tom Kerfonta 59 Woodinville, WA 244 M 1:32:18 



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

41 Kristi Eager 35 Langley, WA 221 F 1:33:00 

42 Todd Henrichsen 36 Everett, WA 234 M 1:34:02 

43 Patrick Murphy 53 Seattle, WA 262 M 1:34:11 

44 Kristan Wheeler 46 Freeland, WA 296 F 1:34:50 

45 Rainer Leuschke 37 Seattle, WA 254 M 1:35:08 

46 Gary Kelsberg 53 Seattle, WA 243 M 1:35:08 

47 Sean Carver 40 Redmond, WA 304 M 1:35:11 

48 Shelby Jacobs 29 Kirkland, WA 238 F 1:35:14 

49 Matthew Henn 42 Seattle, WA 233 M 1:35:21 

50 Antony Clarke 37 Sammamish, WA 214 M 1:35:22 

51 Liza Vonrosenstiel 53 Flagstaff, AZ 294 F 1:35:36 

52 Kris Chopra 33 Seattle, WA 212 M 1:35:55 

53 Margaret Grimes 39 Edmonds, WA 230 F 1:36:15 

54 Catherine Ramey 26 Bellevue, WA 270 F 1:36:19 

55 Robert Rooney 27 Bothell, WA 274 M 1:36:28 

56 Alexander Tulintseff 44 Seattle, WA 290 M 1:37:09 

57 Ruth Frobe 42 Seattle, WA 226 F 1:37:23 

58 Robin Lee 27 Seattle, WA 253 F 1:37:32 

59 Marc Lacrampe 48 Mercer Island, WA 249 M 1:38:29 

60 Stephen Sheridan 48 Poulsbo, WA 281 M 1:39:52 

61 Kennard Goodman 54 Bainbridge Island, WA 229 M 1:39:58 

62 Rebecca Osborn 28 Seattle, WA 267 F 1:40:09 

63 William Haberkorn 43 Seattle, WA 232 M 1:40:24 

64 Scot Carr 38 Seattle, WA 209 M 1:40:59 

65 George Schaller 43 Bellevue, WA 277 M 1:41:43 

66 Greg Wisont 47 Langley, WA 300 M 1:41:57 

67 Chris Springer 26 Honolulu, HI 283 M 1:42:46 

68 Jeff Cox 49 Seattle, WA 216 M 1:43:20 

69 Jeff Jacobsen 64 Clinton, WA 239 M 1:44:36 

70 Timmion Nichols 39 Seattle, WA 265 F 1:45:06 

71 Elliot Grossman 42 Vashon, WA 231 M 1:45:20 

72 Charles Schwieters 43 Rockville, MD 279 M 1:45:32 

73 Alicia Brasch 34 Seattle, WA 203 F 1:47:04 

74 Eric Clark 38 Shoreline, WA 213 M 1:47:08 

75 Stephanie Murray 46 Seattle, WA 263 F 1:48:47 

76 Alison Craig 50 Bainbridge Island, WA 217 F 1:49:33 

77 Caryn Gold 42 Seattle, WA 227 F 1:50:08 

78 Heather Burger 46 Bainbridge Island, WA 207 F 1:51:10 

79 Jeffrey Roe 43 Seattle, WA 273 M 1:51:48 

80 Amy Bogaard 47 Vashon, WA 201 F 1:52:05 



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

3 Mile Wetsuit Overall      

Place Name Age City, State Race # Sex Time 

81 Jason Lassen 35 Portland, OR 251 M 1:56:42 

82 Linda Meyer 45 Bainbridge Island, WA 259 F 1:58:05 

83 Steven Saito 39 Seattle, WA 275 M 1:59:16 

84 Todd Casey 39 Liberty Lake, WA 210 M 1:59:25 

85 Lise Ellner 49 Vashon, WA 222 F 2:00:08 

86 Michael Suomi 27 Seattle, WA 286 M 2:00:16 

87 Bruce Buck 57 Port Orchard, WA 205 M 2:01:20 

88 Alexander Frink 37 Seattle, WA 225 M 2:01:44 

89 Abigail Cromwell 31 Seattle, WA 218 F 2:05:20 

90 Louis Krukar 53 Poulsbo, WA 248 M 2:07:25 

91 Glen Moore 60 Seattle, WA 261 M 2:07:38 

92 Jeff Meehan 48 Seattle, WA 258 M 2:13:28 

93 Inigo Rodriguez 31 Seattle, WA 272 M 2:16:29 

94 Dennis Colgan 57 Enumclaw, WA 215 M 2:17:38 

95 Kathleen Talluto 46 Bremerton, WA 288 F 2:21:35 

96 Ms Bert Chavez 39 Seattle, WA 211 F 2:26:30 

97 Neal Sanders 43 Enumclaw, WA 276 M 2:26:49 

98 Drew Dannels 33 Kirkland, WA 219 M 2:28:15 

 

  



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

F25-29 1 Laura Springer Honolulu, HI 26 284 1:16:57 

2 Katie Vandenberg Olympia, WA 29 293 1:27:13 

3 Lauren Lochner Seattle, WA 29 256 1:32:10 

4 Shelby Jacobs Kirkland, WA 29 238 1:35:14 

5 Catherine Ramey Bellevue, WA 26 270 1:36:19 

6 Robin Lee Seattle, WA 27 253 1:37:32 

7 Rebecca Osborn Seattle, WA 28 267 1:40:09 

F30-34 1 Jennifer Lewis Seattle, WA 32 255 1:23:11 

2 Meghan Kroll Seattle, WA 33 247 1:27:27 

3 Julie Ness Seattle, WA 34 264 1:30:13 

4 Alicia Brasch Seattle, WA 34 203 1:47:04 

5 Abigail Cromwell Seattle, WA 31 218 2:05:20 

F35-39 1 Megan Lassen Portland, OR 37 252 1:22:36 

2 Kristi Eager Langley, WA 35 221 1:33:00 

3 Margaret Grimes Edmonds, WA 39 230 1:36:15 

4 Timmion Nichols Seattle, WA 39 265 1:45:06 

5 Ms Bert Chavez Seattle, WA 39 211 2:26:30 

F40-44 1 Patty Swedberg Kent, WA 43 287 1:23:05 

2 Rebecca Steiner Kirkland, WA 43 285 1:27:28 

3 Melissa Kirmayer Seattle, WA 41 245 1:29:50 

4 Tatyana Mishel Seattle, WA 44 260 1:29:59 

5 Ruth Frobe Seattle, WA 42 226 1:37:23 

6 Caryn Gold Seattle, WA 42 227 1:50:08 

F45-49 1 Susanne Simpson Spokane, WA 48 282 1:13:56 

2 Kristan Wheeler Freeland, WA 46 296 1:34:50 

3 Stephanie Murray Seattle, WA 46 263 1:48:47 

4 Heather Burger Bainbridge Island, WA 46 207 1:51:10 

5 Amy Bogaard Vashon, WA 47 201 1:52:05 

6 Linda Meyer Bainbridge Island, WA 45 259 1:58:05 

7 Lise Ellner Vashon, WA 49 222 2:00:08 

8 Kathleen Talluto Bremerton, WA 46 288 2:21:35 

F50-54 1 Liza Vonrosenstiel Flagstaff, AZ 53 294 1:35:36 

2 Alison Craig Bainbridge Island, WA 50 217 1:49:33 

M18-24 1 Greg Wolfe Seattle, WA 23 302 1:10:13 

M25-29 1 Jim Wolfe Seattle, WA 25 303 1:11:11 

2 Ryan Hill Seattle, WA 28 235 1:30:59 

3 Robert Rooney Bothell, WA 27 274 1:36:28 

4 Chris Springer Honolulu, HI 26 283 1:42:46 

5 Michael Suomi Seattle, WA 27 286 2:00:16 



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M30-34 1 Matthew Woare Seattle, WA 33 301 1:24:41 

2 Gary Kamikawa Bothell, WA 30 242 1:30:22 

3 Kris Chopra Seattle, WA 33 212 1:35:55 

4 Inigo Rodriguez Seattle, WA 31 272 2:16:29 

5 Drew Dannels Kirkland, WA 33 219 2:28:15 

M35-39 1 Mark Budos Bellevue, WA 37 206 1:28:59 

2 Thomas Schulz Olympia, WA 37 278 1:29:54 

3 Eric Westendorf Kirkland, WA 38 295 1:30:58 

4 Todd Henrichsen Everett, WA 36 234 1:34:02 

5 Rainer Leuschke Seattle, WA 37 254 1:35:08 

6 Antony Clarke Sammamish, WA 37 214 1:35:22 

7 Scot Carr Seattle, WA 38 209 1:40:59 

8 Eric Clark Shoreline, WA 38 213 1:47:08 

9 Jason Lassen Portland, OR 35 251 1:56:42 

10 Steven Saito Seattle, WA 39 275 1:59:16 

11 Todd Casey Liberty Lake, WA 39 210 1:59:25 

12 Alexander Frink Seattle, WA 37 225 2:01:44 

M40-44 1 Greg Jablonski Portland, OR 41 237 1:08:30 

2 Rich Seibert Silverdale, WA 44 280 1:16:53 

3 John Williams Auburn, WA 40 299 1:17:48 

4 Rob Dunlop Seattle, WA 41 220 1:18:23 

5 Warren Wild Albuquerque, NM 44 297 1:18:25 

6 Steve Underbrink Carnation, WA 40 291 1:19:04 

7 Jay Burnham Auburn, WA 40 208 1:19:11 

8 George Ramsdell Snohomish, WA 43 271 1:23:08 

9 David Folweiler Seattle, WA 44 224 1:26:27 

10 Sean Carver Redmond, WA 40 304 1:35:11 

11 Matthew Henn Seattle, WA 42 233 1:35:21 

12 Alexander Tulintseff Seattle, WA 44 290 1:37:09 

13 William Haberkorn Seattle, WA 43 232 1:40:24 

14 George Schaller Bellevue, WA 43 277 1:41:43 

15 Elliot Grossman Vashon, WA 42 231 1:45:20 

16 Charles Schwieters Rockville, MD 43 279 1:45:32 

17 Jeffrey Roe Seattle, WA 43 273 1:51:48 

18 Neal Sanders Enumclaw, WA 43 276 2:26:49 

M45-49 1 Markus Van Achte Kirkland, WA 48 292 1:20:23 

2 James Kohnke Bremerton, WA 46 246 1:27:44 

3 Steve Lahaie Poulsbo, WA 45 250 1:29:46 

4 Thomas Brogan Seattle, WA 49 204 1:30:28 



2008 Fat Salmon Results 
July 19, 2008 

3 Mile Wetsuit by Age Group     

Age 
Group 

Place Name City, State Age Race # Time 

M45-49 5 Marc Lacrampe Mercer Island, WA 48 249 1:38:29 

6 Stephen Sheridan Poulsbo, WA 48 281 1:39:52 

7 Greg Wisont Langley, WA 47 300 1:41:57 

8 Jeff Cox Seattle, WA 49 216 1:43:20 

9 Jeff Meehan Seattle, WA 48 258 2:13:28 

M50-54 1 Brad Williams Kent, WA 50 298 1:10:59 

2 Orlando Boleda Bainbridge Island, WA 53 202 1:24:44 

3 Philip Pearl Flagstaff, AZ 50 268 1:30:45 

4 Patrick Murphy Seattle, WA 53 262 1:34:11 

5 Gary Kelsberg Seattle, WA 53 243 1:35:08 

6 Kennard Goodman Bainbridge Island, WA 54 229 1:39:58 

7 Louis Krukar Poulsbo, WA 53 248 2:07:25 

M55-59 1 William Penn Olympia, WA 56 269 1:16:02 

2 Pat McChesney Spokane, WA 58 257 1:19:46 

3 Howard Jess Mercer Island, WA 56 240 1:27:49 

4 Tom Kerfonta Woodinville, WA 59 244 1:32:18 

5 Bruce Buck Port Orchard, WA 57 205 2:01:20 

6 Dennis Colgan Enumclaw, WA 57 215 2:17:38 

M60-64 1 Jeff Jacobsen Clinton, WA 64 239 1:44:36 

2 Glen Moore Seattle, WA 60 261 2:07:38 

 


